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HR 746
Safeguarding America's Seniors and Veterans Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Social Welfare
Introduced: Jan 28, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Jan 30, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/746 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Adler, John H. [D-NJ-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (11 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Kosmas, Suzanne M. [D-FL-24] D · FL Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Nye, Glenn C. [D-VA-2] D · VA Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 6, 2009

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Mar 18, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Mar 18, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Referred to Jan 30, 2009

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Jan 28, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Social Welfare

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Jan 28, 2009) 

Safeguarding America's Seniors and Veterans Act of 2009 - Directs the Secretary of the Treasury to make a one-time

payment of $500 to each eligible individual age 18 or over who, during the three-month period immediately preceding

enactment of this Act, was entitled to Social Security benefits, railroad retirement benefits, or veterans disability benefits.

Actions Timeline

Jan 30, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Jan 28, 2009: Introduced in House
Jan 28, 2009: Referred to House Ways and Means
Jan 28, 2009: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs,
for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall
within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Jan 28, 2009: Referred to House Veterans' Affairs
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